RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Derrick Lam]
2	
3	Resolution commending Derrick Lam on the occasion of his retirement from the City
4	and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Derrick Lam has served with the City and County of San Francisco for
7	many years, most recently as head of the Department of Aging and Adult Services; and,
8	WHEREAS, Derrick Lam will soon retire from service with the City and County of San
9	Francisco; and,
10	WHEREAS, Under Derrick Lam's leadership, the Department of Aging and Adult
11	Services sought to achieve its mission of insuring the highest levels of well-being and
12	independence for older adults living in San Francisco; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Department of Aging and Adult Services provides a broad range of
14	physical and mental health programs to further these goals, all under the leadership of Derrick
15	Lam; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its appreciation to Derrick Lam on
17	the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Aging and Adult Services.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	